SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



ITEM: 3.1 (ID # 17354)

MEETING DATE:

Tuesday, October 05, 2021

FROM:

BOS DISTRICT 2:

SUBJECT: BOS DISTRICT 2: Second District Use of Community Improvement Designation (CID) Funds to Starting Over, Inc., and ABC Hopes. [\$6,500.00 - General Fund 100%] (4/5 vote required)

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors approve the use of Community Improvement Designation funds to:

1. Starting Over, Inc. 1390 W. 6th Suite 100 Corona, CA 92882

\$2,500.00

2. ABC Hopes P.O. Box 1837 Corona, 92878

\$4,000.00

ACTION:Policy, 4/5 Vote Required

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Spiegel, seconded by Supervisor Washington and duly carried by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes:

Jeffries, Spiegel, Washington, Perez and Hewitt

Nays:

None

Absent: Date:

None

October 5, 2021

XC:

BOS-District 2, COB

Kecia R. Harper Clerk of the Board

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

BACKGROUND:

- 1. The donation to Starting Over, Inc. will be used to sponsor the upcoming 3rd annual Fundraiser Luncheon. The proceeds will go directly to Starting Over, Inc.'s housing and employment programs to assist members of the community who are in need of services.
- 2. The donation to ABC Hopes will be used to provide services to individuals with intellectual disabilities, including increase social interaction, improving physical activity through fitness programs, increase independence through an empowerment model and a reduction in the risk of obesity as measured through quarterly body analysis.

Page 2 of 2 ID# 17354 3.1